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FROM: Lauren Smith, Regulatory Analyst III, Division of Economics 
Jennifer Augspurger, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel (7M 
Saad Farooqi, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 

DC-
Docket 20250065-TX; Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 
8905, issued to SQF, LLC, for apparent third-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies 

Prior to the issuance of the Consummating Order in the above-referenced docket, SQF, 
LLC paid the outstanding regulatory assessment Fee (RAF), including accrued statutory late 
payment charges, along with the $2,000.00 third-time RAF non-compliance penalty, together 
totaling $2,744.00. Since these funds were received prior to the issuance of the Consummating 
Order, and pursuant to PAA Order No. PSC-2025-0153-PAA-TX, the Company’s certificate 
shall remain active. 

Accordingly, the docket referenced above shall be closed. Please contact Lauren Smith at 
(850) 413-6906 if you have any questions. 

GCL (Harper) 
IDM (Cayce, Fogleman) 
ECO (Draper, McNulty, Galloway) 
AIT (Kissell, Mobley, Revells) 
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